



संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-400001 **Department of Communication**, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 022- 22660502

October 20, 2023

Reserve Bank of India opens Sub-office in Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh

Today, Dr. Michael Debabrata Patra, Deputy Governor, Reserve Bank of India (RBI), inaugurated the Sub-office of the Reserve Bank in Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

The Sub-office in Itanagar begins functioning with the following departments / cells: Financial Inclusion and Development Department (FIDD), Human Resource Management Department (HRMD), Consumer Education and Protection Cell (CEPC) and Market Intelligence Cell (MIC). The currency management for the state of Arunachal Pradesh will continue to be conducted by the Bank's Guwahati Office.

The Sub-office is headed by Shri Abhijit Majumdar, General Manager (Officer-in-Charge) whose contact details are given below:

Postal Address: -The General Manager (Officer-in-Charge) Reserve Bank of India Arunachal Pradesh Forest Corporation Limited Building Van Vihar, Chimpu Opposite Kendriya Vidyalaya No 2 Itanagar-791111 Arunachal Pradesh Telephone No: (0360) 2203134 Please <u>click here</u> to send email.

With the opening of this office, the Reserve Bank now has presence in all the seven States of the north-eastern region (NER) *viz.*, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland and Tripura.

(Yogesh Dayal) Chief General Manager

Press Release: 2023-2024/1148